

**STATE OF MICHIGAN
IN THE SUPREME COURT**

APPEAL FROM THE MICHIGAN COURT OF APPEALS

Douglas B. Shapiro, P.J., and William C. Whitbeck, Cynthia Diane Stephens JJ,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN,

Plaintiff-Appellee,

SC: 150906

COA: 314337

St. Joseph CC: 12-017690-FH

v

MICHAEL RADANDT,

Defendant-Appellant.

DEFENDANT-APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

Respectfully submitted,

December 8, 2015

Eric W. Misterovich (P73422)
Revision Legal, PLLC
125 S. Kalamazoo Mall Ste. 203
Kalamazoo, MI 49007
269-281-3908
269-235-0099 (f)
eric@revisionlegal.com

Table of Contents

TABLE OF CONTENTSII

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... III

INTRODUCTION 1

ARGUMENT AND AUTHORITIES2

I. THE FOURTH AMENDMENT’S FOUNDATIONAL PREMISE IS TO PROTECT THE CITIZENS’ RIGHT TO BE FREE IN THEIR HOMES; OFFICERS VIOLATED MR. RADANDT’S CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS BY EXPANDING THE KNOCK AND TALK PROCEDURE BY PHYSICALLY INTRUDING AN AREA OF THE HOME TO WHICH COMMON VISITORS ARE NOT LICENSED TO ENTER.....2

II. THE GOOD FAITH EXCEPTION DOES NOT APPLY4

A. THE *DAVIS* EXCEPTION DOES NOT APPLY BECAUSE *JARDINES* DID NOT OVERRULE MICHIGAN CASE LAW REQUIRING OFFICERS TO ENGAGE IN ORDINARY CITIZEN CONDUCT4

B. LEON’S GOOD FAITH EXCEPTION DOES NOT APPLY TO ILLEGAL PREDICATE SEARCHES.....8

CONCLUSION10

Table of Authorities

Cases

<i>Arizona v Gant</i> , 129 S Ct 1710 (2009)	5
<i>Boyd v United States</i> , 6 S Ct 524 (1886)	7
<i>Brower v County of Invo</i> , 109 S Ct 1378 (1989)	7
<i>Carmen v Carroll</i> , 135 S Ct 348 (2014)	4
<i>Entick v Carrington</i> , 95 Eng. Rep. 807 (C.P. 1765)	7
<i>Florida v Jardines</i> , 569 US 1 (2013)	passim
<i>Hardesty v Hamburg Township</i> , 461 F3d 646 (CA 6 2006)	5
<i>Kentucky v King</i> , 131 S Ct 1849 (2011)	3
<i>New York v Belton</i> , 101 S Ct 2860 (1981)	4
<i>Payton v New York</i> , 445 US 585 (1980)	10
<i>People v Adams (Shaw)</i> , 485 Mich 1039 (2010)	10
<i>People v Adams (Shaw)</i> , Unpublished per curiam opinion of the Michigan Court of Appeals, Issued Oct 1, 2009 (Docket No. 286915)	10
<i>People v Frohriep</i> 247 Mich App 692, 702 (2001)	6, 7, 8
<i>People v Galloway</i> , 259 Mich App 634 (2003)	5, 6, 7
<i>People v Houze</i> , 425 Mich 82 (1986)	5, 7, 8
<i>People v Pemberton</i> , unpublished per curiam opinion of the Court of Appeals, issued Apr 3, 2003 (Docket No. 238522)	5, 8
<i>People v Powell</i> , 477 Mich 860 (2006)	5, 7, 8
<i>United States v Davis</i> , 131 S Ct 2419 (2011)	4, 5, 8
<i>United States v Jones</i> , 132 S Ct 945 (2012)	7
<i>United States v McClain</i> , 444 F3d 556 (6 CA, 2005)	9
<i>United States v Reilly</i> , 76 F3d 345 (CA 2, 1996)	9
<i>United States v United States District Court</i> , 407 US 297 (1972)	10
<i>United States v Villard</i> , 678 F Supp 483 (D NJ 1988)	9

Statutes

42 USC § 1983	5
